

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15878 OF 2022

Akashdeep Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Shri P S Dani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Ashil Shah, Ms Parisha Shah i/b Shri Rajkumar Shukla and Ms Smita Durve, , Adv for Petitioner

Shri R V Thorat, Senior Advocate i/b Mr Prashant Nakati, Adv for Resp.

Shri C D Mali, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 10th November, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)