

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15878 OF 2022

Akashdeep Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Saraswati Rajpurohit i/b

Mr. Rajkumar K. Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State/Rest Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Ranjeet Thorat, Senior Advocate i/b

Mr. Prashant Nakati, for the Respondent No.6

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)